
10.00 40.00 40.00 10.00
140.00

8.00 TYP.

69.75
72.00

24.00

40.00

133.50

14.00
10.50

61.50

20.00

2.00 X .75 NPT ENG RETURN
2.00 X .75 NPT ENG SUPPLY

5.00 NPT E-VENT

1.50 NPT FUEL
LEAK SWITCH

5.00 NPT E-VENT

Ø0.813 (16X)
(8X TOP)
(8X BOTTOM)

3.00 X .25
SUPPORTS (TYP.)

NOTES:
1. MATERIAL: PER UL/ULC REQUIREMENTS
2. SECONDARY CONTAINMENT TANK
3. TANK TO INCLUDE:

-FUEL SUPPLY/RETURN DIP TUBES
-LIFTING/TIE-DOWN BRACKETS

24HR / 710GL FUEL TANK
PD350-01, PD400-01

VD350-02FT4, VD400-02FT4
LV0 / LV1 / LV2 / LV3

4.00 (4X)

LIFT BRACKETS (4X) 13.00
14.00

20.00 21.00

1/4-20 PEM NUTS
OR WELD NUTS

STUB-UP ACCESS
W/ COVER PANEL

40.00

64.0065.50

2.00 X .50 NPT ENG RETURN

1.50 NPT FUEL GAUGE
2.00 NPT NORMAL VENT
2.00 X .50 NPT ENG SUPPLY

2.00 NPT FUEL FILL

STEP HOLES

11.50
(4X)

2.75 (4X)

1.50 (4X)
Ø0.563 (8X)

8.00

47.50
51.25

55.75
62.25

5.00 NPT E-VENT

MATERIAL: FINISH:

REMOVE ALL BURRS
AND SHARP EDGES

TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHER SPECIFIED:

FRACTIONAL: ±
1

32

ANGULAR: ± 1°
X.X = ± .1

X.XX = ± .03
X.XXX = ± .010
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APPROX
WEIGHT:NONE LBS SHEET    OFDO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

2250 CARLSON DRIVE, NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA 56003  |  1 507 345 1776

REVISIONS:
LEVEL: DESCRIPTION: BY:DATE:

APPROVED:

DRAWING:

TANK SB 710GL DW SC UL/ULC W/ STUB-UP

21842CRC

CRCSEE NOTES BLACK HAMMERED 2,250 1 1

12-08-22

12-08-22

21842

R02 CHANGED INTERNAL BAFFLE SPACING 08-17-22 CRC
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